

CHANGE ORDER NO: 9 - FINAL	PROJECT NAME:	South Enterprise Street Improvements
CITY PROJECT NO. 3-R-001-23		
CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2023	ENCUMBRANCE NO.	701489/SCON-100198
CONTRACTOR: Linaweaver Construction, Inc.		
ENGINEER: Walter P. Moore and Associates		

						REVISED UNIT		
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	Original QTY	REVISED QTY		PRICE	PRICE	TOTAL	
3*****	Remove Existing Driveway	2500	2743.4	Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	N/A	\$2,434.00	
3******	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type B)	5596	5729	Lin. Ft.	\$23.00	N/A	\$3,059.00	
9*****	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type C)	1292	1294.5	Lin. Ft.	\$27.00	N/A	\$67.50	
L2******	Asphaltic Concrete Surface (2") (Superpave)	10955	11689	Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	N/A	\$7,340.00	
13******	Asphaltic Concrete Base (4") (Superpave)	2013	2818	Sq. Yds.	\$25.00	N/A	\$20,125.00	
L4*****	Asphaltic Concrete Base (8") Superpave)	10510	10580	Sq. Yds.	\$50.00	N/A	\$3,500.00	
15******* 16*****	Temporary Surfacing Material (2") (AB-3 O.P. Modified)	2373 681	2873	Sq. Yds.	\$5.00	N/A	\$2,500.00	
	Aggregate Base Course (6") (AB-3 O.P. Modified)	2373	471	Sq. Yds.	\$8.00	N/A N/A	(\$1,680.00)	
20******* 20*****	Concrete Driveway (7") (Commercial)	45	2616.4	Sq. Yds.	\$70.00	N/A	\$17,038.00	
21******	Sidewalk Curb (5") Stamped Concrete Median (4") (Colored)	188	0 136	Lin. Ft. Sq. Yds.	\$17.00 \$82.00	N/A	(\$765.00) (\$4,264.00)	
24*****	Storm Sewer (12") (HDPE)	8	0	Lin Ft	\$85.00	N/A	(\$680.00)	
27******	Storm Sewer (12) (RCP)	164	160	Lin Ft	\$145.00	N/A	(\$580.00)	
33******	HDPE 30° Bend (12")	1	0	Each	\$450.00	N/A	(\$450.00)	
13******	Concrete Flume	17	23	Lin. Ft.	\$115.00	N/A	\$690.00	
50*****	Fence (Temporary) (Construction) (EST)	2000	0	Lin. Ft.	\$7.00	N/A	(\$14,000.00)	
2*****	Temporary Slope Barrier (Silt Fence) (EST)	2537	0	Lin. Ft.	\$3.00	N/A	(\$7,611.00)	
3*****	Temporary Slope Barrier (Straw Wattle) (EST)	2200	230	Lin Ft	\$3.50	N/A	(\$6,895.00)	
55******	Shrub Replacement (EST)	10	0	Each	\$150.00	N/A	(\$1,500.00)	
57******	Sodding (EST)	5250	5550	Sq. Yds.	\$8.00	N/A	\$2,400.00	
58*****	Temporary Seeding (EST)	1	0	Acres	\$2,000.00	N/A	(\$2,000.00)	
62*****	Water Line Pipe (8" DIP W/ Polywrap)	41	30	Lin. Ft.	\$125.00	N/A	(\$1,375.00)	
3*****	Water Line Pipe (6" DIP W/ Polywrap)	143	197	Lin Ft	\$125.00	N/A	\$6,750.00	
64*****	Water Line Fitting (12" Solid Sleeve)	4	6	Each	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$2,000.00	
55******	Water Line Fitting (12" 22.5° Bend)	2	0	Each	\$1,000.00	N/A	(\$2,000.00)	
57******	Water Line Fitting (12" 45° Bend)	8	14	Each	\$1,200.00	N/A	\$7,200.00	
8*****	Water Line Fitting (8" Solid Sleeve)	2	3	Each	\$1,200.00	N/A	\$1,200.00	
30*****	Water Line Valve (6" Gate Valve)	3	5	Each	\$1,750.00	N/A	\$3,500.00	
31*****	Water Line Fitting (6" Solid Sleeve)	1	3	Each	\$500.00	N/A	\$1,000.00	
32*****	Water Line Fitting (6" 11.25° Bend) (Vertical)	1	0	Each	\$500.00	N/A	(\$500.00)	
34*****	Water Line Fitting (6" 90° Bend)	8	7	Each	\$750.00	N/A	(\$750.00)	
91******	Water Service Line Pipe (3/4" Type K Copper)	7	0	Lin. Ft.	\$65.00	N/A	(\$455.00)	
92*****	Water Service Line Pipe (1" Type K Copper)	65	25	Lin. Ft.	\$65.00	N/A	(\$2,600.00)	
94*****	Water Service Line Pipe (3" Type DIP)	20	10	Lin. Ft.	\$65.00	N/A	(\$650.00)	
95******	Water Service Line Pipe (2" Type K Copper)	9	20	Lin. Ft.	\$65.00	N/A	\$715.00	
98*****	Fire Hydrant Assembly Adjustment	2	3	Each	\$1,200.00	N/A	\$1,200.00	
107******	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (15") (PVC) (SDR-26)	22	15	Lin. Ft.	\$800.00	N/A	(\$5,600.00)	
111******	Remove 1' of Soft Subgrade	20	2	Load	\$435.00	N/A	(\$7,830.00)	
112******	Install 1' of 6" Base or Shot Rock"	433	30	Ton	\$35.00	N/A	(\$14,105.00)	
113******	Cement Treat Subgrade @ 5% 9" Deep	216	259	Ton	\$225.00	N/A	\$9,675.00	
he Original Conti let change by Pre	evious Change Orders n Prior to This Change Order Was Total Change Order Amount						\$2,865,143.50 \$128,679.00 \$2,993,822.50 \$16,103.50 (\$2,260.00)	
he Contract Sum	Remaining Owner's Allowance n Sha ll be (Unchanged) Increased (Decreased)						(φ∠,∠ου.υυ)	
by This Chang	ge Ordert Sum With All Approved Change						\$13,843.50	
Orders Will Be.							\$3,007,666.00	
-	Time						N/A	d
							N/A	d
he Contract Time Orders is	e With All Approved Change						N/A	d
	antial Completion as of the hange Order Therefore is						N/A	
ECOMMENDED			APPROVED					
ity of Olathe Pub	Linaweaver Cons	truction, I n	c.					
roject Manager -	- Aaron Wasko		Contractor			Digitally	signed by MARCUS LINAWEAVE IS, E=MARCUS@LINAWEAVER.	:R COM

AGREEMENT TO THIS 2024 Ву: day of City Clerk

APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER

Nate Baldwin

Nate Baldwin

1/29/2024

Date: